

| Particulars                          | Details of actual measurement |            |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                      | No.                           | L.         | B. | D. |                  |
|                                      |                               | sth on Alc |    |    |                  |
| Name of work - Construction of road  |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| from Pitaunjia Primary School        |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| to Narayampur Purna                  |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Head - MM GSY (SC)                   |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Arvind Kumar                |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Ag. No. - S B D - 16/2020-21         |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Date of commencement - 27-6-2020     |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion (Ag.) - 26-6-2021 |                               |            |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry - 15-6-23              |                               |            |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |            |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |            |    |    |                  |
|                                      |                               |            |    |    |                  |

|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|--------|--|-----------------------|
| (1) Providing, Laying, spreading & compacting stone aggregate |       |       |        |  |                       |
| do do - WBM Grading 3                                         |       |       |        |  |                       |
| as per TIS -                                                  |       |       |        |  |                       |
| 10                                                            | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 84.375M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 6                                                             | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 50.625M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 7                                                             | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 59.062M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 3                                                             | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 25.312M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 1                                                             | 20.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 5.625M <sup>3</sup>   |
| 5                                                             | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 42.187M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 6                                                             | 30.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 50.625M <sup>3</sup>  |
| 1                                                             | 20.0M | 3.75M | 0.075M |  | 5.625M <sup>3</sup>   |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  | 323.436M <sup>3</sup> |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |
|                                                               |       |       |        |  |                       |

Continuation

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measurement    |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                              | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|                                                           | Abstract of cost                 |    |    |    |                  |
| (1/2) Providing & fixing bench mark pillars do do - E/I - |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.0 Nos -                                                 | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.0 Nos                                                   | @ Rs 3894.30 per no. -           |    |    |    | Rs 7729=00       |
| (3/4) Providing & fixing do rebars                        |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| pillars do do - E/I -                                     |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.0 Nos -                                                 | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.0 Nos                                                   | @ Rs 155.42 per no. -            |    |    |    | Rs 3779=00       |
| (3/4) Clearing & Grubbing road                            |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| Land do do - as per T/S -                                 |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.015 Ha -                                                | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.015 Ha                                                  | @ Rs 5133.76 per Ha -            |    |    |    | Rs 51901=00      |
| (1/2) Road cutting - Excavation work                      |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| roadway in soil do do - T/S -                             |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 84.00 M <sup>3</sup> -                                    | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 84.00 M <sup>3</sup>                                      | @ Rs 74.16 per M <sup>3</sup> -  |    |    |    | Rs 6229=00       |
| (3/6) Construction of Embankment                          |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| with material obtained from                               |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| roadway cutting do do - T/S -                             |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 50.40 M <sup>3</sup> -                                    | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 50.40 M <sup>3</sup>                                      | @ Rs 55.57 per M <sup>3</sup> -  |    |    |    | Rs 2801=00       |
| (6/7) Construction of embankment                          |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| with 100 M load do do - T/S -                             |                                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 2977.50 M <sup>3</sup> -                                  | Vide T.M.B.P. (41)               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2977.50 M <sup>3</sup>                                    | @ Rs 139.29 per M <sup>3</sup> - |    |    |    | Rs 414736=00     |
|                                                           |                                  |    |    |    | Rs 492233=00     |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |  | Remarks                                                                                                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                             | No.                           | L. |  |                                                                                                           |
| (7/8) Construction of subgrade with approved material - do - with a load upto 1000M as per T/O -            |                               |    |  | 357.50M <sup>2</sup> vide T.M.B.P. (40) 367.50M <sup>2</sup> @ 176.35 per M <sup>2</sup> Rs 64936.00      |
| (2/9) Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulders - do - do - as per T/O -                                 |                               |    |  | 103.44M <sup>3</sup> vide T.M.B.P. (42) 124.74M <sup>3</sup> @ 166.56 per M <sup>3</sup> Rs 20775.00      |
| (3/10) Construction of approach sub base by providing well graded material Grading - do - do - as per T/O - |                               |    |  | 715.538M <sup>2</sup> vide T.M.B.P. (42) 715.538M <sup>2</sup> @ 1977.23 per M <sup>2</sup> Rs 1414783.00 |
| (10/11) Providing Laying spreading & compacting stone aggregate - do - do - with Grading 3 as per T/O -     |                               |    |  | 323.436M <sup>3</sup> vide T.M.B.P. (47) 323.436M <sup>3</sup> @ 2535.52 per M <sup>3</sup> Rs 820078.00  |
|                                                                                                             |                               |    |  | Bd3009265-10                                                                                              |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (11/21) Building & laying of typical masonry in masonry stage board - do - do - as per drawing - |                               |    |    |    | R 30532600       |
| 2.0 Nos. vide T. M. B. P. (42)                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.0 Nos. e R 3362.21 per m <sup>2</sup> -                                                        |                               |    |    |    | R 18737-00       |
| (12/3541) Earth work in excavation for bound <sup>g</sup> - do - do - as per T.L.S. -            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 104.52 m <sup>2</sup> - vide T. M. B. P. (42)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 104.52 m <sup>2</sup> e R 269.32 per m <sup>2</sup> -                                            |                               |    |    |    | R 28149-00       |
| (13/36142) Building P.C.C. M15 in bound <sup>g</sup> - do - do - T.L.S. -                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 19.10 m <sup>3</sup> - vide T. M. B. P. (43)                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 19.10 m <sup>3</sup> e R 4235.15 per m <sup>3</sup> -                                            |                               |    |    |    | R 20891-00       |
| (14/374452) Building P.C.C. M20 in sub structure - do - do - as per T.L.S. -                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 112.01 m <sup>3</sup> - vide T. M. B. P. (43)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 112.01 m <sup>3</sup> e R 4939.93 per m <sup>3</sup> -                                           |                               |    |    |    | R 553322-00      |
| (15/38) Building & laying R.C.C. H.P. N <sub>2</sub> 1000 mm dia - do - do - as per T.L.S. -     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 17.50 m - vide T. M. B. P. (43)                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 17.50 m e R 3619.22 per m -                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | R 63336-00       |
| (16/43) Building P.C.C./R.C.C. M20 in bound <sup>g</sup> - do - do - as per T.L.S. -             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 33.40 m <sup>3</sup> - vide T. M. B. P. (43)                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 33.40 m <sup>3</sup> e R 4743.51 per m <sup>3</sup> -                                            |                               |    |    |    | R 158433-00      |
|                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | R 3912133-00     |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------|
|                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                     |
| (17/44) Supplying, bitting & placing<br>HXSD bar reinforcement   |                               |    |    |    | B.F. Rs 3912.133=00 |
| -do-do-do per T/S-                                               |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 0.16 MT - Vide T.M.B.P. (43)                                     |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 0.16 MT @ Rs 45590.99 per MT                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7295=00          |
| (18/47) Providing R.C.C. M25 in<br>sub structure -do-do-T/S-     |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 10.62 M <sup>3</sup> - Vide T.M.B.P. (43)                        |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 10.62 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 5552.05 per M <sup>3</sup>             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 58963=00         |
| (19/48) Supplying, bitting & placing<br>HXSD bar reinforcement   |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| -do-do-do per T/S-                                               |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 1.037 MT - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)                                    |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 1.037 MT @ Rs 45131.98 per MT                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 47424=00         |
| (20/49) Back bitting behind abut-<br>ment & return wall -do-     |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| -do-do per T/S-                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 32.60 M <sup>3</sup> - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)                        |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 32.60 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 702.46 per M <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | Rs 22900=00         |
| (21/50) Providing & Laying filter<br>media -do-do-do per T/S-    |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 22.85 M <sup>3</sup> - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)                        |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 22.85 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 2066.87 per M <sup>3</sup>             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 47228=00         |
| (22/51) Providing & Laying R.C.C.<br>M30 in super structure -do- |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| -do-do per T/S-                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 3.83 M <sup>3</sup> - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)                         |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| 3.83 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 6116.45 per M <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | Rs 23732=00         |
|                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 119675=00        |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (23/52) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD bar reinforcement - cement in s/s - do - do - as per T/S - |                               |    |    |    | R 419675-00      |
| 0.332 MT - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.332 MT @ R 4678/- 78 per MT                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | R 15532-00       |
|                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | R 4135207-00     |
| (24/56) Add GST @ 12%                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | (+) R 496225-00  |
| (25/57) Add Labour @ 1% (4)                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | R 41352-00       |
| (26/58) Add Seigniorage @ 1% (4)                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | R 76889-00       |
|                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | R 4749673-00     |
| Less previous payment                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | R 3308439-00     |
|                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    | R 1441234-00     |

1  
~~15-6-23~~  
 15-6-23  
 J.E.

1  
~~15-6-23~~  
 15-6-23  
 J.E.

Material statement

- (1) Earth - 580.80 M<sup>3</sup>
- (2) Stone Metal Grits - 391.35 M<sup>3</sup>
- (3) Stone Screening - 77.62 M<sup>3</sup>

1  
~~15-6-23~~  
 15-6-23  
 J.E.